	JH-C52357	7 210181	ELHOD	' ' '	\ ∂±	3 14	,4
1	A OBTS Number	ARREST / N	NOTICE TO API	PEAR	1. Arrest 3. Request for	<u></u>	JUVENILE [
A I	Agency ORI Number Agency Name			Agency Rep	2, N.T.A. 4. Request for cort Number (N.T.A.'s only)	r Capias 1	JOVENIE
1	Charge Type: 1, Felony 3	r Police Department		5,	4 21-001873		
1	1 Chart on 1997	Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other	e		If Weapon Seized Enter Type UNAR	MED	Multiple Clearance 2
A	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 439 W INDIANTOWN RD. JUPITER) El 22/50		Consc (Business Name, A	Address)		Indicator 2
C	Date of Arrest Book	oking Date Booking Ti	ime Jail Date	INDLANTOR	VN RD, JUPITER, Jail Time Location	FL 33458 of Vehicle	
_	05/27/2021 22:57	05/27/2021 23:	:07				<u></u>
	MCCULLOUGH, NAOMIA MARIA		Alias:	Ains	(Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)		
	Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Orlegual/Asian W F	ne of Birth Height 5'04	Weight 185	Eye Color BROWN	Hair Color BLONDE /	Complexion LIGI	Build
D	Scara, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Descrip		105	Marital Status Relig	ion	Indication of:	D □ □
F	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (Ci	City) (State)	(Zip)		HER	Alcohol Influence Drug Influence Residence Type:	<u>~ </u>
D	114 ENNIS LN, JUPITER, FL 3345					1. City 3. F 2. County 4. O	Florida Dut of State 1
N T	114 ENNIS LN, JUPITER, FL 3345	Sity) (State)	(Zip)	P	Thone	Address Source	
	Business Address (Name, Street) (Ca	ity) (State)	(Zip)	P	Thone	Occupation	7
	D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. N	Number INS Number		Place of Birth (City,	, State) CY Citiz	zenship	
C	M242633805480 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		[n		SEY, CUZABEM U	S	
ė	L	لبن 	Race Sex	Date of Birth		1. Arrested 3.1 2. At Large 4.2	
D E	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race Sex	Date of Birth	Ō	1. Arrested 3. I	Felony 5. Juvenile
Ė	Paress Other:	Name (Last, First, Middle)				2. At Large 4.)	Misdemeanor ence Phone
Λ Ω	Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
E		101		(44)		Bushac	ess Phone
r I	Notified by (Name)	, A	Date	Time	JUVENILE DISPOSITION 1. Handled/Processed	within 2. TO	OT JAC
F	Released To: (Name)	redain nsjup	Date	Tine	Department and Re	eased 3. Inc	carcerated
	The above address was provided by defe	endant and/or defendant's p	parents	School Attend	ded.		Grade
	The child and/or parent was told to keep the Ju (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of a	uvenile Court Clerk's Office		7			
L	Yea, by:		Property Crime		f Property		Value of Property
C	Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispers N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribs		Drug Type N. N/A	B. Barbsturate C. Cocaine	H. Hallucinogen P. P. M. Marijuana	araphornalia/ U	U. Uaksowa
D E	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	Cultivate	A. Amphetan			Equipment Z synthetic	Z. Other
HA	Charge Description DUI - NORMAL FACULTIES IMPAI	RED			Statute Violation Number 316.193(1)(A)	Viol	olation of ORD #
R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit O		mestic Violence Warrant	/ Capias Number	1 310.273(1)(1)	Boo	nd.
C H	Charge Description		J K MAN		Statute Violation Number	Viol	lation of ORD #
R	Doug Activity Doug Time Amount This		nestic Violence Warrant	/ Capias Number	318.14(3)		
E	N /	al accept	N X Y	/ Capas (value)		Bone	4
C H A	Charge Description				Statute Violation Number	Viol	lation of ORD #
A R G E	Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit /			/ Capias Number		Bone	d
	Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		Y N Anykaw	wledge of the following:	Mental D Feranc Dist	Medication	Deformities Digiunes
I N T	Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to Pan	rent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail	Explain: PROPERTY - Received By	1			— Commiss — lightnes
KE	Posted Band South County N	Mental Health		Reid	ased By	Released To	
Е	Transported By		Date Transported T	ime Transported Othe	7		
N O	INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appear	rance in court	Location (Court, Room			-	
T	☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not app		North Coun Count Date and Time	ty P.	ALM BEACH GAR	0	1 (NF)
Ē		with instructions on Page 2.	00	6/30/2021 08:	30:00 · ·	<u> </u>	d No ∣
اہ	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGN I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT A	NATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CH IS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APP	HARGED OR TO PAY 1 PEAR, THAT I MAY BE	THE FINE SUBSCR E HELD IN COMTE	BED. I UNDERSTAND THE	AT SHOULD	Photo
P P	FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.				W		Available
E A	KEFUSED TO S Signature of Defendant (or Juve)	SIGN)				<u>.</u>	Љ
	HOLD for Other Agency	Signature of Asseting Officer) 		Date Signed Verification (Printed by Arrestee)	V" . '	1.
A D M		Sul/	183				
I	Dangarous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other	YOCHUM, CRAIG		1D. # (PRII	ND MAY	28 AM 2:1	7 PAGE
	Intake Deputy I.D. # Pouch #	Transporting Officer OFC. C. YOCHUM	ID.# 383	Agency			1 of 1
_		JULIU LI LUCITUM	702	JII Willes	s here if subject signed with an "X".		1 "1

	OBTS Number		ì	PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request 4. Reques			JUVENILE
D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				gency Report I	Number	-		1_1	
i	FL 0501700			<u>DEPARTMEN</u>	<i>T</i>	5 4	21-00		3		
"	N Charge Type: 1. Fefony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance Special Notes: Check as many 2. Traffic Felony 3. 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other										
0 6	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alias			ч	Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
ų,	MCCULLOUGH, NAOM	IA MAR	<u>[A</u>		l mar		······································	W	F	02/08	/1980
O H A	Charge Description 316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORM	AL FACILIT	ITES IMPAIDE	,	Charge Description 318.14(3) CITA	TION	DECLICE:	TO 61	CN / A		7470
RGE	Charge Description	AL I ACOL	ILS INFAIRE		Charge Description	IIION - I	KEFUSE	10 31	UN/A	CCEPI CI	IAIIU
S											
v	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)							Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
ا	State Of Florida Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone		<u> </u>	I Ad	dress Source	
7											
м	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Phone			o	ccupation	
Н								,4	\Box		
	The undersigned certifies and swears the The Person taken into custody	nat he/she has	just and resonable g	rounds to believe, and o	oes believe that the above	e named De	efendant con	nmitted th	ne follow	ring violation o	of law.
	committed the below acts in	my presence.		☐ was d	observed by				7		who told
	confessed to										nitt the below acts.
	admitting to the below facts.				ound to have committe					(described)	investigation.
	On the day of	Мау		at 22:57	(Specifically include	facts const	tituting cau	se for a	rrest.)		
١	On 05/27/2021 at ap	nrovi m	a+o1** 223	5 hours T		1 2 22	. 1				420 **
1	Indiantown Rd. in t	·pe Lom	of Juni	tor Dalm B	arrived at	Ene wa	argree	ns I	.oca	ted at	439 W
. 1	Officer First Class	Kolen	ich who h	ed, raim b	d a traffic	eton	λ+ +	acku ho +	ip ui	T was	Police
Р	driving an unmarked	Jupite	er Police	Department	patrol veh	icle	(vehic	നം വ 1 മ 1	3081	, I was	,
R O	wearing a JPD unifo	rm cle	arly iden	tifving mys	elf as a Ju	piter	Polic	e of	fice	er and	I T was
В	wearing my departme	nt-iss	aed Axon I	body camera						or, and	. I was
AB											
	Upon arrival, I obs	erved a	white 20	020 Lexus S	UV bearing 1	FL tag	# PG	XB70	sto	opped,	facing
E	south, in the west	side of	f the parl	king lot. I	observed th	he fro	nt dr	iver	wir	idow of	the
	vehicle was smashed	l out ar	nd there	was a femal	e, later ide	entifi	ed as	Nao	mia	McCull	.ough
C A	(w/f; 02/08/1980),	sitting	g in the	driver seat	•						1
U S	T made contact with	DEC V	الد المام المام ال		h						_
E	I made contact with observed the aforem	ention	od vehicle	a drive over	ne was condi	icting	f rout:	ine j	patr	cols wh	en he
	vehicle from the re	ar. PFO	C Kolenich	activated	his overhe	ete me	rdend	ano. Zli	armc	st str	iren
7	at the intersection										
1	vehicle traveled we	stbound	i. PFC Kol	lenich folle	owed behind	the,	vehic:	le a	ttem	pting	to
Ė	pull it over for se	veral k	locks. Th	ne vehicle p	passed multi	iple p	arking	g lo	ts a	ind roa	dways
M E	to pull over and co	ntinue	to the p	parking lot	of 439 W Ir	ndiant	own R	d. b	efor	e it c	ame to
N	a stop. PFC Kolenic	h ident	ified the	driver as	McCullough	by he	r val:	id C	lass	E Flo	rida
⊺	driver license.										
	I walked up to the	,	ما الما								
İ	I walked up to the immediately observe	d McCul	lough had	s window a	and made con	itact	with N	AcCu.	llou	igh. I	, .
	could smell the str	ona oda	or of an i	nknown alco	holic bever	anu	neavil	LYS.	urr	ea spe	ecn. 1
	which intensified a	s she s	poke. McC	Cullough ste	epped out of	the	n Meet vehicl	le at	ugn Fmu	s prea	et and
١	multiple pieces of	shatter	ed glass	fell out of	her lap on	to th	e road	lwav	. Mc	Cullou	ah
	demanded I provide	y firs	t name to	her and be	gan insisti	ng th	at I h	nad a	alle	gedly	asked
٨	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE		·					,			
4			·····	·····	~~~	1		187			
N			No No	tary Public State of F	lorida SI NATURE OF	ARRESTIN	HIVEST	IGATING	OFFIC	ER	
S T R	NOTARY PUBLIC / OLERK OF CO	OURT / OFFI		enee Ragin Commission GG 96i	5418 YOC H	UM, CR	AIG	(1185	5)		
Ą	05/28/			pires 03/05/2024			ER (PLEASE				PAGE
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	DAT	± «	~~~~	~~~~	~~~ <u>`</u>	05/28					1 OF 3
١-						D	ATE				

Γ	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE			1. Arrest	3. Requesi			JUVENILE
A	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	SUPPLEMEN		y Report !	2. N.T.A.	4. Reques	t for Cap	1 1	MAENILE
M	FL 0501700	• / ·····	CE DEPARTMENT	1 _	4	21-00	11877	•		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			Special No			 	
L	as apply.	4. Traffic Misdemean	nor 6. Other							
DE	Name (Last, First, Middle) MCCULLOUGH, NAOM]	TA MADTA	Altes				Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
۲	her questions which						W	F	02/08/19	80
	mer dags crous which	i did not.								
ĺ	McCullough advised	she does not	have any medica	l condition	9 21	nd die	d not	. +=	ko anu	
	medications. McCull	ough advised	she has a lazy	eve and sho	wed	me.	I obs	erv	ed McCull	ough
	had apparently full	range of mot:	ion in her righ	t eye but h	er]	left e	eve m	ore	or less	oug.i
	stayed fixated stra	ight ahead. I	requested McCu.	llough comp	lete	Star	ndard	lize	d Field	
	Sobriety Tasks (SFS	Ts) and she a	greed.							
	T 6:	5	-							
	I first conducted to	he Horizontal	Gaze Nystagmus	task. I am	. a c	erti	fied	Dru	g Recogni	tion
	Expert (IACP # 3239 observed McCullough	's pubile app	acted this task	in accorda	nce	with	my t	rai	ning. I	
	display resting nys	tagmus. McCull	lough was not a	ole to equa	71mc	track	ze a	na .	sne did n	ot
	due to her lazy eye	. I observed !	Lack of Smooth 1	Pursuit. Di	y stir	ct ar	nd Su	sta	ined Nvet	us acmus
P R	at Maximum Deviation	n, and the Ons	set of Nystagmus	prior to	45 I	egree	s in	Mc	Cullough`	s
0	right eye. I could	not observe an	ny of the aforem	entioned c	lues	in N	ic Cul	lou	gh`s left	eye
B	due to the fact tha	t it remained	fixated straigh	it ahead.					_	_
В	T +1	- **-11 1 m								
E	I then conducted the	a walk and Tur	rn task. McCullo	ough had di	ffic	ulty	choo	sing	g one of	the
	two white parking land her right foot on the	he rightmost	lane line I dem	reif loof	en t	ue Te	i tmo	st j	lane line	and
С	(standing on the lin	ne, facing he	r) and she stood	appropria	une talv	Start	ing	pos: the	Ition to I	ner
U	Stage, McCullough wa	as unable to s	stand heel-to-to	e and lost	her	bala	nce :	geve geve	rnstruct.	LONS
S	Before I instructed	McCullough to	o begin, she sta	rted walki	ng.	McCul	loug	h maj	issed	J.
5	heel-to-toe on steps	s 1-8. McCullo	ough stepped off	the line	(to	the 1	eft)	on	step 3.	
s	McCullough took 8 st	teps before st	tumbling to her	right and	turn	ing i	mpro	per]	ly by spir	nning
Ā	to her right. McCull with the task.	lough did not	return back dow	n the line	and	advi	sed :	she	was finis	shed
T E	with the task.									į
M	I then conducted the	e One Leg Star	nd task. When I	advised McC	~ 111	ough	+0 b	~-i -	a ha	ĺ
E N	initially raised her	r right leg (b	pent at the knee	like a fla	amin	ougn oo)a	nd al	gan e	, sne t immodis	ately.
Ŧ	lost her balance pla	acing her foot	on the ground.	McCullough	ı th	en ra	ised	her	left led	, -
	(again, bent like a	flamingo), sw	wayed, and place	d her foot	on	the q	round	i. M	cCullough	
	alternated between I	Lifting her le	eft and right le	gs but was	unai	ble t	o sta	and	for more	than
	a few seconds before seconds had elapsed,	losing her b	palance and plac	ing her foo	ot o	n the	grou	ınd.	When 30	
	seconds had erapsed,	, i terminated	the task.							
	I next attempted the	Finger to No	ose task. I prov	ided the in	. e + ~	1atio	na +a	. Ma		
	multiple times and s	she advised sh	ne understood ea	ch time. Be	for	bea	innir	nor t	he tack	
	McCullough demonstra	ated knowledge	of the differe	nce between	he:	r lef	t and	ri	ght hands	
1	provided the instruc	ctions to McCu	illough three se	parate time	s. 1	4cCul	lough	wo	uld not t	:11+
1	her head back or clo	se her eyes w	when I told her	to begin. W	hen	I cal	lled	lef	t, McCull	ough
	raised her left hand pointing to the sky.	McCullough d	e and held her i	nand next t	o th	ne si	de of	he	r head,	İ
4			La not touch Fi		e ar		ı not	re 	turn her	arm
À	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED DEFORE ME	E		X		1)	* **			
Ņ	/ <i>VW</i> /	5 ~~~~	······	AND LATURE OF AR	RESTIN	HINVEST	TIGATING	OFFIC	ER	
Š	NOTARY PUBLIC FORK OF CO	URT / OFFICER (#5.5 1)7.1	10Notary Public State of Florid Renee Ragin	YOCHUN					•	
Ŗ	05/28/2	2021	My Commission GG 966418			R (PLEASE	(1185 E PRINT)	<u> </u>		
Į,	DATE		—Expires 03/05/2024	~		/2021	,			PAGE
ΕÌ						TE				2 ∘ 3

Г	OBTS Number		PROBABLI	CAUSE AFFIDAV	IT	1. Arrest	3. Request	for Warran	, []	
A			St	PPLEMENT		2. N.T.A.		t for Capias		JUVENILE
D M		Agency Name			Agency Repor	t Number				
h	FL 0501700	JUPITER PO	LICE DEPART	MENT	5 4	21-00	<u> 1873</u>	<u> </u>		
N	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeano		ince		Special No	les:			
٥	as apply 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Misde	meanor 6. Other							
E	MCCULLOUGH, NAOM	TA MARTA		Alies			Race	1 _	Date of Birth	/1000
			-1 W-0-11				W	F	02/08/	
	to her side. I call	.ed right an	d McCulloug	h raised her	right h	and (w	vith	her	index	and
	middle fingers exte	indea), neid	it next to	the side of	her hea	id, and	did did	not	retur	n her
	arm to her side.									
	Des to the foot the	- M-0-11						,		
	Due to the fact that	it wccnilond	n was obvio	usly unable t	o follo	w simp	ole i	nstr	uction	ıs
	without either cutt	ing me off	or complete	ly failing to	do wha	t I to	old h	er t	o do,	I
	concluded that McCu	illough was	too intoxic	ated to succe	ssfully	compl	ete	the	tasks.	I
	placed McCullough u	for energies	for Dul an	secured her	n han	dcuffs	beh	ind l	her ba	ıck
	which were checked	for spacing	and doubte	-rocked to br	event t	ighten	ing.			
	T transported McCv1	lough to th	- D-1- D							
	I transported McCul	.rough to th	e raim beac	1 County Brea	th Alco	hol Te	stin	g Fac	cility	(BAT)
1	where I conducted a	. 20 minute	observation	period to en	sure sn	e did	not	inge	stor	
Р	regurgitate. At the	her breath	for the obs	ervation peri	.oa, 1 r	equest	ed M	cCul.	Lough	provide
R	a lawful sample of McCullough refused.	T advised	McCullench	ose or deter	mining	the al	coho	1 cor	ntent.	
ОВ	of Implied Consent)	McCulloug	h talked over	or imbried co	nsent (excrua	ing	the (CDL po	rtion
A	ascertain whether o	r not McCul	lough under	stood the sen	che ent	ire ti	me. 	ı atı	селрте	a to
В	a breath test. McCu	llough woul	d not answer	me and rout	ingle n	es or	reru	sing	to su	Dmit to
Ε	lawyer. I advised M	cCullough t	hat she was	unable to co	ruell t	equest	ea to	o spe	∍ak wı	tn her
	making a decision o	n whether o	r not she w	uld provide	nsuit w	h cama	Tawy	ar_pi	ciar to	0
С	McCullough provide	a breath sa	mple and ca	led a refuse	1 to en	hmit a	+ 000	vo Pa	ines cec	ū
a			.	10.43	I CO 30	DMIC &		J	Jurs.	
s	I placed McCullough	in a holdi	ng cell whi	e I complete	d the a	rrest	paper	rwork	r The	entire
E	time McCullough was	in the hol	ding cell,	he banged on	the gla	ass in	cessa	antly	z demai	nding
s	a phone call to her	lawyer. Mc	Cullough cal	led me a "ra	cist", a	accuse	d me	of '	'sniff	ing
Ţ	cocaine outside", "	hooking up	with the hoo	kers because	they`re	e [law	enfo	orcen	mentl r	pieces
1	of shit", that I wa	s "taking a	dvantage" of	her, told m	e to "si	uck my	dic	k", a	and sev	veral
Ε	times stated I was	a "dick lich	king, ass su	cking, piece	of shi	t." Mc	Culla	ough	also	
M	interpreted her beh	avior as "n:	ice" and "ki	.nd" advising	that sl	he was	enti	itled	d to a	phone
N	call despite the fa	ct I had ad	vised her se	veral times	that she	e could	d cal	ll he	r lawy	yer
T	after I had complete	ed the pape:	rwork.							•
-										
-	I asked McCullough	if she was	willing to s	ign her cita	tion for	r DUI a	and s	she r	efused	1. I
ı	advised McCullough	that she wou	ald be commi	tting a misd	ameanor	for re	əfusi	.ng t	o sign	n a
	citation and she st	ill refused	. McCullough	was so dist	racting	with h	her r	outi	.ne kno	ocking
-	and shouting that I McCullough, I noted	was forced	to place he	r back in ha	ndcuffs.	. While	e res	trai	ning	
1	mccurrough, i noted	she had ur	inated on he	rseli.						
	Based on the aforeme	entioned fac	ste mooulti-	~ F						
	exists to charge Nac	omia McCull	ough with DI	g from my in	estigat	10n, 1	l fin	d Pr	obable	a Cause
i	Sign/Accept a Citat:	ion pursuant	to FSS 318	14(3)	1 522 31	.6.193	(I) (a	.) an	d Refu	ise to
	3,	passadir	2 20 200 010							
+	- $A//$		<u>-</u> -			\rightarrow				
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE M	IE	• • •		*	1 12)				
	1 (A)	JUST PUL	Notan D	GNATUE	E OF ARRESTI		IGATING	OFFICER		
5	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT / OF ICER S.	Notary Public State	of Florida			DATING	OFFICER	`	
	U ARIANI	2021 } ***	My Commission GC Expires 03/05/2024		CHUM, CI		(1185)		
	05/28/2		- Apriles 03/05/2024	} '	AME OF OFFIC		PRINT)			PAGE
	JAII.	_		~~ <u>~~</u>		3/2021				3 0 € 3
1						DATE				1 1

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

i,	Officer Craig Yochum		, a duly ce	rtified La	w Enforcemen	nt Officer or C	Correctional Officer,
(Name of Of	ficer reading Implied Consent V						
am a member of		Iupiter Polic (Name of law e					, and I do swear
		`		_	40.55		_
or affirm that on or a	bout the day of	May	_ , 20	21 , at	10:57	Z P.M	☐ A.M.
DRIVER	Naomia		laria			McCullou	igh ,
(Type or Print)	FIRST NAME			NAME		LAST NA	ME
DL#	242-633-80-548-0	_ , state of	<u>l</u>	lorida	,	was placed u	nder lawful arrest for
the offense of	DUI		by		Officer Cra	aig Yochu	n and
	ADB9DNE .				(Name of A	rresting Offic	er)
	about the 28th day of	May	_ , 20	21, a	12:09		☑ A.M.
in Palm F	Beach County,			6			
to submit to a la refusal to submit or she holds a Cl License/driving previously been	th, urine or blood test. I al awful test as requested a t to a lawful test of his or DL, or was operating a C privilege for a period of disqualified as a result it to the test(s) requested.	above if his her breath, MV, refusal one (1) year of a refusal	or her dr urine, or will resul in the ca to subm	iving problems. At in the se of a sit to any Signat	divilege has additionally disqualifications refusally such laws	James deep prevention of the or permaneful test. No Enforcement	d the driver that if he Commercial Driver ently if he or she had onetheless, the driver
The foregoing instru	Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024 ATTEX SPAN ument was sworn and subscribe	~~~	The for	egoing ins		worn and sub	scribed before me:
	ay of, 20						
by Office who is personally k	nown to me or who has produced as ide	ed ,		Bu De Ve app	reau of Admi	inistrative Ro Highway Saf he driver's l y of the UTO	

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV_10/2016)

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER: 21-001873
ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC	
NAME: PFC Ryan Kolenich	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>(561) 746-6201</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Supplement	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	Y
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO	CASE #	1-07002	18	PBSO	ZONE	3	-14
AGENC	Y CASE # _	21-001	1873	CRASH	CASE #		1
TIME	OF STOP/CF	22:	29 DAT	E 05/27	/2021	DAY _	Thursday
SUBJE	CT'S NAME	McCullough	Naomia First	M RACE	W	_ SEX	F
HGT	504	WGT	185	DOB	02	/08/1980	
LOCAT	ion 439 W	Indiantow	a Rd. Jupit	er, FL 3345	58	,	
ARRES'	TING OFFICE	RIS NAME & J	D Craig Y	ochum	# 383 AG	ENCY	Jupiter PD
DIVIS	ion: Nigl	nts 1 Traffic	_				
				NOT	FIED BY CO	OMMO	Yes
				ARR	CVAL AT FA	CILITY	2345
					ARRES	T TIME	2257
BREATH	RESULTS:						
1)							
2)		ED)				
3)	XEF US	FN _					
4)		>					
						w/.	
TEST	ING OFFICE	R'S ID	16877	PBSO VID	EOTAPE #		

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: JPD
SUBJECT: McCullough, Naomia M.	CASE NUMBER: 21-070028
DATE: May 28, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 00:07	ENDING TIME: 00:10
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refusal TIME 00:09 A.M.	P.M 2) N/A TIME A.M P.M
3) N/A TIME A.M. I	P.M A.M P.M
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: Slurred	
ATTITUDE: Talkative, moodswings, rude, uncooperative	
CLOTHING: Blue jeans, green shirt, No shoes	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Not talking to you	
MEDICATIONS:	
OTHER:	DEFLIORS
Eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED
COMMENTS:	
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observ	ration period at 23:45 hrs.
Subject refused to perform breath test.	
A/O read I/C.	
Subject talking over A/O.	
A/O called refusal.	
Subject invoked the right to counsel.	DECLICED
NO rights conducted. NO Q&A.	REFUSED



SUBJECT:	$\hat{H}_{\mathbb{R}}$	ullon	, ,	Nasin	x/I	CASE NUMBER:	21-001873	
OUDJECT.		2-2-1						

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
contentOR-
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am Or Come Yours of the Justice Frence Dest
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT:	ollowin	Nacina	, /	CASE NUMBER:	21-001873	
50 _		7		ND ANSWE	RS	

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

VERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
VHERE WERE YOU GOING?
VHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOLY ARE YOU WINDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT?HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID-YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED?WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUCS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
NTERVIEWER:
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL BSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	<u> </u>	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	_	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
	=	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	Ξ	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
	1 1	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
	[]	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
	Ξ	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
	[1]	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Σ	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers	2
	[7]	(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)	_	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule	=	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
ration 2.420	=			
Other Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	_			
	=			
	_			
	_			
	=		Other:	
	=		Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021012958	Date: 5/28/21
<u> </u>	Specialist Name/ID: A. Pinkney/7796